
Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 309919 Woithe, Michael 174 0 0 107 281

2 301101 Baumgärtl, Frank 64 0 0 0 64

3 301003 Wuttke, Gerhard 12 0 0 0 12

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 300816 Mietsch, Manuel 16 102 85 95 298

2 309953 Grüner, Richard 0 0 135 116 251

3 300230 Hentschel, Günter 188 0 25 1 214

4 300815 Strobel, Jörg 65 45 2 74 186

5 300812 Jahn, Jürgen 65 75 0 5 145

6 300424 Martin, Ilko 15 0 0 117 132

6 309923 Weimark, Volker 0 75 40 17 132

8 301306 Jistel, Helmut 9 40 21 50 120

9 300118 Theodosiou, Sotirios 0 18 22 79 119

10 301514 Nagel, Volker 87 0 13 14 114

11 300209 Schubert, Lena 3 0 34 76 113

12 300403 Glück, Andreas 70 0 0 29 99

13 301330 Eberlein, Leon 6 34 7 40 87

14 309931 Janoschek, Wolfgang 83 0 0 0 83

15 301345 Bernhard, Karl-Heinz 79 0 0 0 79

16 300204 Schubert, Peter 0 0 0 70 70

17 300818 Wünsche, Björn 52 0 7 0 59

18 300205 Förster, Michael 13 0 16 26 55

19 300801 Bröse, Heide 32 0 11 11 54

20 300429 Nestler, Thomas 22 0 9 19 50

21 300301 Schramm, Norbert 17 28 0 0 45

22 300231 Demmler, Karl-Heinz 0 0 18 26 44

23 300410 Gläser, Gerd 12 0 0 31 43

23 300412 Engelbrecht, Jochen 24 0 0 3 27

24 300401 Heidenreich, Günter 5 0 0 12 17

25 301401 Löffler, Werner 0 0 13 0 13

26 301201 Schneider, Reinhard 12 0 0 0 12

27 300407 Harnisch, Lukas 3 0 7 0 10

27 300417 Liebing, Egon 7 0 0 3 10

29 300404 Glück, Reiner 8 0 0 0 8

30 301350 Frauscher, Renate 0 0 0 7 7

30 300611 Schindler, René 0 0 7 0 7

32 300434 Wittig, Stefan 0 0 0 6 6

33 309920 Klemm. Günter 4 0 0 0 4

34 300414 Grüner, Harald 0 0 0 3 3

35 300802 Bröse, Klaus 0 0 2 0 2

SKV-CUP 2019 bis 2022

Gesangskanarien

Farbenkanarien



35 301404 Stark, Christian 0 0 0 2 2

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 301308 Lorenz, Wolfgang 187 102 95 169 553

2 300424 Martin, Ilko 147 0 50 212 409

3 300612 Isenberg, Robert 99 65 74 25 263

4 301323 Qin-Pukat, Winnie 61 47 84 67 259

5 301501 Bartsch, Gerald 15 50 10 50 125

6 301312 Pukat, Sven 0 32 50 14 96

7 301502 Krämer, Gerd 54 0 30 0 84

8 309936 Asan, Alican 0 79 0 0 79

9 300621 Irmer, Mathias 73 0 5 0 78

10 301401 Löffler, Werner 10 0 41 20 71

11 301404 Stark, Christian 0 23 13 28 64

12 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 37 0 0 26 63

12 309915 Scholz, Gerhard 63 0 0 0 63

14 300818 Wünsche, Björn 3 0 0 48 51

15 300819 Tasche, Lothar 0 50 0 0 50

16 301202 Leonhard, Bernd 8 0 0 40 48

17 300426 Gerlach, René 12 0 0 31 43

18 309933 Müller, Rico 13 0 0 0 13

19 301201 Schneider, Reinhard 0 0 0 12 12

20 301402 Schulze, Gerhard 0 0 0 10 10

21 300420 Köhler, Roland 0 0 0 4 4

22 300210 Krasniqi, Jacqueline 0 0 1 2 3

23 301004 Anton, Udo 0 2 0 0 2

23 300205 Förster, Michael 2 0 0 0 2

25 300634 Jung, Friedrich 0 0 1 0 1

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 300410 Gläser, Gerd 225 0 177 357 759

2 301312 Pukat, Sven 83 110 68 9 270

3 301201 Schneider, Reinhard 85 0 0 15 100

4 300602 Gregor, Dieter 39 29 7 0 75

5 300205 Förster, Michael 13 0 0 26 39

6 300107 Stanek, Werner 0 37 0 0 37

7 301314 Schneider, Thomas 0 0 0 12 12

8 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 0 0 0 10 10

9 300406 Arnold, Uwe 6 0 0 0 6

10 300612 Isenberg, Robert 0 0 0 3 3

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 301312 Pukat, Sven 106 75 60 102 343

Cardueliden

Positurkanarien

Finkenmischlinge



2 301314 Schneider Thomas 165 32 17 122 336

3 301401 Löffler, Werner 25 0 61 55 141

4 300406 Arnold, Uwe 13 0 83 44 140

5 300428 Partzsch, Rüdiger 128 0 0 0 128

6 300412 Engelbrecht, Jochen 0 0 56 26 82

7 300410 Gläser, Gerd 80 0 0 0 80

8 300101 Frömel, Eckhardt 0 0 0 52 52

8 300231 Demmler, Karl Heinz 52 0 0 0 52

10 301322 Elmegae, Mohammad 0 0 15 13 28

10 300205 Förster, Michael 20 0 0 8 28

12 301317 Huster, Jörg 0 0 0 25 25

13 300612 Isenberg, Robert 0 0 0 20 20

14 300420 Köhler, Roland 14 0 0 0 14

15 300417 Liebing, Egon 9 0 0 0 9

16 300118 Theodosiou, Sotirios 0 0 0 5 5

16 300423 Thon, Roland 0 0 0 5 5

18 300602 Gregor, Dieter 3 0 0 0 3

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 301334 Müller, André 31 228 219 307 785

2 300403 Glück, Andreas 135 0 46 86 267

3 301004 Anton, Udo 53 66 45 69 233

4 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 37 0 0 76 113

5 300435 Schreiber, Andy 64 0 29 0 93

6 301046 Schneider, René 88 0 0 0 88

7 301003 Wuttke, Gerhard 3 7 18 6 34

8 309931 Janoschek, Wolfgang 13 0 15 0 28

9 300438 Grüttner, Thomas 20 0 0 0 20

10 301048 Nitzsche, Jennifer 11 0 0 0 11

11 300423 Thon, Roland 0 0 0 8 8

12 300421 Engelbrecht, Maik 5 0 0 0 5

12 300426 Gerlach, René 0 0 0 5 5

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 301039 Zschaler, Roland 144 72 70 172 458

2 309934 Grimm, Christopher 19 0 115 63 197

3 300212 Janke, Rocco 20 0 40 77 137

4 301319 Erler, Benjamin 14 55 0 53 122

5 301314 Schneider, Thomas 68 34 0 9 111

6 309933 Müller, Rico 93 0 0 15 108

7 301333 Schlesier, Sven 0 10 12 81 103

8 300436 ZG Kramer 8 0 0 38 46

9 300101 Frömel, Eckhardt 0 0 0 26 26

10 301312 Pukat, Sven 0 17 0 0 17

11 300816 Mietsch, Manuel 0 0 12 0 12

Sittiche

Exoten



12 300418 Gerlach, Sindy 11 0 0 0 11

12 300407 Harnisch, Lukas 3 0 8 0 11

14 301034 Benedix, Wolf-Dieter 4 0 0 0 4

Name 2019 2020 2021 2022 Summe

1 300612 Isenberg, Robert 129 67 87 283

2 301045 Haase, Patricia 0 27 181 208

3 300610 ZG Schubert/Bögenoglu 0 0 95 95

4 300422 Weitzmann, Daniel 0 0 95 95

5 300402 Weitzmann, Felix 7 9 0 16

6 300619 Schreier, Veit 3 12 0 15

7 300419 Harnisch, Luisa 0 14 0 14

8 300407 Harnisch, Lukas 0 11 0 11

9 300436 ZG Kramer 0 0 8 8

10 300420 Köhler, Roland 0 0 6 6

Wellensittiche


